AFGHAN WIRELESS LAUNCHES 4G LTE NETWORK SERVICE IN FARAH CITY

AWCC, Afghanistan's Only 4G LTE Provider, Expands Service to Farah, in Response to Strong, Sustained Demand For 4G LTE Communications Services Throughout the Nation

Kabul, Afghanistan?February 5, 2018?Afghan Wireless Communication Company (AWCC) (www.afghan-wireless.com),

Afghanistan's first mobile communications company, the founder of Afghanistan's mobile communications sector, and Afghanistan's **only** provider of 4G LTE HD Voice, data, entertainment and mobile payment services to over 5,000,000 consumers and businesses, announced today that the Company's 4G LTE network service is now available to subscribers in Farah City.

Afghan Wireless remains the nation's **only** provider of 4G LTE communications services. The extension of AWCC's proprietary, high-speed 4G LTE network to the city of Farah, reflects the rapidly growing demand from Afghan businesses and consumers for world-class, high speed communications services.

?Our launch of 4G LTE services in Farah illustrates that the demand from our subscribers for rapid, reliable and advanced communications services is strong, sustainable and will continue to grow rapidly,? said Mr. Amin Ramin, the Managing Director of Afghan Wireless. ?Afghan Wireless is committed to the expansion of our 4G LTE network, and to maintaining our historic position as the nation's most innovative developer of communications services which connect Afghans with one another, and the entire world.?

About Afghan Wireless:

The Afghan Wireless Communication Company (AWCC) (<u>www.afghan-wireless.com</u>) is Afghanistan's first wireless communications company and the founder of Afghanistan's wireless communications market. AWCC provides 4G LTE, 3.75G+, 3G, 2.5G, Voice, Data, Internet and Mobile Payment Services to more than five million Business and Consumer Clients, located in all of Afghanistan's thirty-four provinces. The Company has global partnerships with 425 wireless carrier networks in 125 countries. AWCC was founded in 2002 by Mr. Ehsanullah Bayat, Chairman of The Bayat Group (<u>www.bayat-group.com</u>). Mr. Bayat is the recipient of the 2018 award for **Best Media and Telecom CEO** from **International Finance Magazine**.